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Appendix A 
NATIONAL DIRECTORS1 

National Operations Directors (Contact for all interpretation of the Rules): 
Christopher F. Jeu 
Assistant U.S. Attorney (activity in personal 
capacity) 
(415) 577-0242
christopherjeu@gmail.com 

Dan Wade 
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
One Marina Park Drive, Suite 1700 
Boston, MA 02210 
(617) 956-5955
wade@fr.com

National Writing Directors (Contact for all feedback on the Problem): 

Meaghan Luster 
Wolf Greenfield 

Dan Wade 
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
One Marina Park Drive, Suite 1700 
Boston, MA 02210 
(617) 956-5955
wade@fr.com

600 Atlantic Avenue, 23rd Floor 
Boston, MA 02210 
(617) 646-8290
Meaghan.Luster@wolfgreenfield.com

REGIONAL DIRECTORS1 

Northeastern Region 

(Example States: Maine, Vermont, New Hampshire, Massachusetts, Rhode Island, Connecticut. 
New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Delaware) 

Bryan Harrison 
Greenberg Traurig, L.L.P. 
One International Place, Suite 2000 
Boston, MA 02110 
(617) 310-5266
Bryan.Harrison@gtlaw.com

1 The listing of Directors is subject to revision. 
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Midwestern Region 

(Example States: Illinois, North Dakota, South Dakota, Minnesota, Wisconsin, Michigan, 
Indiana, Iowa, Nebraska, Ohio) 

James Heracklis 
jheracklis@gmail.com 

Shane Brunner  
Austin Wesner 
Cesar Munoz 
Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 
444 W Lake Street, Suite 3200 
Chicago, IL 60606  
(312) 222-0800
sabrunner@michaelbest.com 
Austin.Wesner@michaelbest.com 
Cesar.Munoz@michaelbest.com

Southern Region 

(Example States: Texas, Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Arizona, Colorado, 
Kansas, Missouri, Mississippi) 

Jonathan Hernandez     Bobbie Horocofsky
Blank Rome LLP    Polsinelli
717 Texas Avenue    1000 Louisiana Street
Suite 1400     Suite 6400
Houston, TX 77002    Houston, TX 77002
(713) 815-3324    (713) 374-1659
jonathan.hernandez@blankrome.com             bhorocofsky@polsinelli.com

Western Region 

(Example States: California, Oregon, Washington, Alaska, Hawaii, Montana, Idaho, Nevada, 
Utah, Wyoming) 

Christopher Jeu 
Assistant U.S. Attorney (in personal capacity) 
(415) 577-0242
christopherjeu@gmail.com

Chelsea Kehrer 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
755 Page Mill Road  
Palo Alto, CA  94304-1018 
(650) 813-4064 
ckehrer@mofo.com

Lanna Sanchez 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
755 Page Mill Road  
Palo Alto, CA  94304-1018 
(650) 813-4075 
lsanchez@mofo.com
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Southeastern Region 

(Example States: Florida, Georgia, South Carolina, North Carolina, Maryland, West Virginia, 
Virginia, Kentucky, Tennessee, Alabama, Dist. of Columbia) 
 
Elizabeth Cecere 
Managing Counsel, One Trust 
(404) 820-0646 
ewedegis@onetrust.com 




